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Delinda Ramsey 
Secretarial Assistant 
delinda.ramsey@doh.nj.gov 
T: 609-530-8555 

 

 

 
Thomas J Kirn, MD, PhD                           

       Laboratory Medical Director 
thomas.kirn@doh.nj.gov 
T: 609-406-6851  
 

  

Service Laboratory Phone Fax 

Vacant  
Program Manager  
T: 609-530-8385 

 
PHLS Receiving 

 
609-530-8387 

 
609-671-4799 

Vacant 
Program Manager  

   T. 609-530-8554 

Enterics 
609-530-8392  

 
 
 

 
609-530-8618 (microbiology) 

609-530-8549 (TB) 

Mycobacteriology 609-671-6428 

TB Interferon Gamma 
Release Assay 609-530-8510 

Special Bacteriology 609-530-8506 

Malaria/Babesia 609-530-8403 

Water and Dairy 609-530-8395 

STD 609-530-8516 

   Dana Woell 
Program Manager 
Dana.woell@doh.nj.gov 
T: 609-530-8612 
 

Rabies 609-530-8416 609-530-8415 

Culture/Serology 609-671-6422 609-530-8516 

Molecular Virology 609-530-8612 609-530-8556 

Edward Acheampong 
Program Manager 
Edward.acheampong@doh.nj.gov 
T: 609-530-8522 
 

Program Office 
609-530-8522 

 
 

609-530-8542 
Molecular Detection 
Services 609-530-8522 

BioThreat Response 
Laboratory 

609-530-8521 

Public Health and Environmental Laboratories 

Public Health Laboratory Services (PHLS) 

Virology Program 
 

Rosalind Finney 
Division Director 
Rosalind.finney@doh.nj.gov 
T: 609-406-6808 

Jami Fewer 
Secretarial Assistant 
jami.fewer@doh.nj.gov 
T: 609-406-6860 F: 609-406-6863 

 
 

Richard Siderits, MD                                                                                
Associate Medical  Director 
richard.siderits@doh.nj.gov  
T. 609-530-8545 

 

Specimen Receiving & Data Management 

Microbiology Program 

BioThreat Response Laboratory 

mailto:delinda.ramsey@doh.nj.gov
mailto:thomas.kirn@doh.nj.gov
mailto:Dana.woell@doh.nj.gov
mailto:Edward.acheampong@doh.nj.gov
mailto:Rosalind.finney@doh.nj.gov
mailto:alfreda.gordy@doh.nj.gov
mailto:richard.siderits@doh.nj.gov


NJDOH Public Health Infrastructure, Laboratories, and Emergency Preparedness 
Public Health and Environmental Laboratories 

2021 Directory 

 

 
 
Miriam Schachter  
Program Manager  
miriam.schachter@doh.nj.gov 
T: 609-530-8361 
 

 
 
 

Program Officer 

 
 
 

609-406-6890 

 
 
 

609-530-8373 

Newborn Screening Laboratory 
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VACANT                                                                                                            Beth Morrell  

      Director                                                                                                              Secretarial Assistant                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   beth.morrell@doh.nj.gov 
      T. 609-406-6879  T:609-406-6890 F: 609-406-6863 

Joan Mikita, MS 
Program Manager 
joan.mikita@doh.nj.gov 

T:609-406-6830 F: 609-406-6863 

Robert Rees, MHA, MT(ASCP) 

Program Manager 

robert.rees@doh.nj.gov 
T: 609-406-6826 F: 609-406-6863 

    Melanie Rinaldi 
    Program Manager 

    melanie.rinaldi@doh.nj.gov 

T: 609-406-6832 F: 609-406-6863 

  

 

    Ronette Jones 
    Principal Clerk Typist 

ronette.jones@doh.nj.gov 

    T: 609-406-6829 F: 609-406-6863 

 

Environmental Chemical Laboratory Services (ECLS) 

  
  
  

        
       *ECLS Main Phone Number 609/530-2820* 

 CT/MM/BME Laboratories  
Shawn O’Leary 
Program Manager  

   shawn.oleary@doh.nj.gov 
    T: 609/530-7994 

  Data Administration  
Vacant 

  Program Manager  
   
  T: 609-530-6526 

 Inorganic Testing Laboratories  
Douglas Haltmeier 
Program Manager  
Douglas.haltmeier@doh.nj.gov  
T: 609/530-2801 

 Organic Testing Laboratories  
C. David Riker 
Program Manager 
collin.riker @doh.nj.gov  
T: 609-530-8728 

 Radioanalytical Services Laboratories  
Peixue Ma, PhD 
 Program Manager  
 Peixue.ma@doh.nj.gov 

T: 609-530-8548 or 609-406-6813 

 

 Quality Assurance Officer, PHLS  
Ana Liza Dimalaluan 
ana.dimalaluan@doh.nj.gov  
T: 609-530-8552 

 

 

  

 

Clinical Laboratory Improvement Services (CLIS) 

Zhihua (Tina) Fan, PhD 
ECLS Director 
tina.fan@doh.nj.gov    
T: 609-530-2803 - Cell: 732/236-1953                                                                        

 

Mary Marks 
Secretarial Assistant 
mary.marks@doh.nj.gov 
T:609-406-6830 F: 609-406-6863 

State Blood Bank Licensing Program 
 

State Clinical Laboratory Licensing Program 

CLIA Program 

 
Sandra Pierzhanowski 
Senior Management Assistant 
sandra.pierzhanowski@doh.nj.gov 
T: 609/530-4581 – F: 609/530-2661 

Laboratory Outreach
  
Susan Mikorski M.Ed., MT(ASCP)SM 
Susan Mikorski 
Program Manager  

susan.mikorski@doh.nj.gov 
T:609-406-6878 

 

Laboratory Outreach Biosafety Officer
  
Susan Mikorski M.Ed., MT(ASCP)SM 
Marcia Pindling-Watkins, DMH, MS MT M(ASCP) 
Program Manager  marcia.pindling-watkins@doh.nj.gov

 

T: 609-406-6874 

 

Quality Assurance Officer, ECLS
  
Ana Liza Dimalaluan 
Sharon Robinson  
Sharon.robinson@doh.nj.gov 
 T: 609-530-8552 
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Mailing Address FOR REGULAR MAIL via 

(US Postal Service): 

  Address for NEWBORN SCREENING SPECIMENS via 
(US Postal Service) 

New Jersey Department of Health 
Public Health and Environmental Laboratories 
P.O. Box 361 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0361 

New Jersey Department of Health 
Public Health and Environmental Laboratories 
P.O. Box 361 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0371 
ATTN: NBS Program Manager 

NEWBORN SCREENING SPECIMENS Deliveries via 
(FedEx) 

  NEWBORN SCREENING SPECIMEN Deliveries via (UPS) 

New Jersey Department of Health 
Public Health and Environmental Laboratories 
3 Schwarzkopf Drive 
Ewing, NJ 08628 
ATTN: NBS Program Manager 

New Jersey Department of Health 
Public Health and Environmental Laboratories 
3 Schwarzkopf Drive 

Ewing, NJ 08628 
ATTN: NBS Program Manager 

FOR ALL CHEMICAL TERRORISM (CLINICAL) SPECIMENS: 
New Jersey Department of Health 
Environmental and Chemical Laboratory Services 
3 Schwarzkopf Drive 

Ewing, NJ 08628 
ATTN: Shawn O’Leary, Chemical Threat Response 
Laboratory Coordinator, 609/530-7995 

 FOR ALL BIOLOGICAL TERRORISM SPECIMENS:  
New Jersey Department of Health 
Public Health and Environmental Laboratories 
3 Schwarzkopf Drive 

Ewing, NJ 08628 
ATTN: Susan Mikorski, Acting BioThreat Response 
Laboratory Coordinator: 609-610-9889 

 FOR ALL OTHER SPECIMEN Deliveries via (UPS/FedEx)  

New Jersey Department of Health 
Public Health and Environmental Laboratories 
3 Schwarzkopf Drive 
Ewing, NJ 08628 
ATTN: SPECIMEN RECEIVING 

FOR ENVIRONMENTAL WATER SAMPLES 

New Jersey Department of Health 
Environmental and Chemical Laboratory Services 
3 Schwarzkopf Drive 
Ewing, NJ 08628 
ATTN: Sample Receiving 

CLINICAL LABORATORY IMPROVEMENT SERVICES 
(CLIS) via US Postal Service 

 CLINICAL LABORATORY IMPROVEMENT SERVICES 

(CLIS) via FedEx, UPS 
PHEAL 
3 Schwarzkopf Drive 
Ewing, NJ 08628 
ATTN: CLIS 

Public Health and Environmental Laboratories, CLIS 
P.O. Box 361 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0361 

 




